
 

📅 Gurukul Dev Rishi Meerut 
Annual Academic Calendar – Session 2025-26 

(As per CBSE Norms) 

 

APRIL 2025 – (New Academic Session & Orientation) 
Date Day Event / Holiday / 

Activity 
Category 

1 Apr Tue New Academic 
Session Begins 

School Event 

7 Apr Mon Orientation Program 
for Students & 
Parents 

School Event 

10 Apr Thu Mahavir Jayanti Gazetted Holiday 

14 Apr Mon Dr. B. R. Ambedkar 
Jayanti 

Gazetted Holiday 

18 Apr Fri Good Friday Gazetted Holiday 

22 Apr Tue Earth Day 
Celebration 
(Special Assembly & 
Activities) 

Celebration 

Last Week — Diagnostic / 
Baseline 
Assessment 

Academic Activity 

 

MAY 2025 – ( Summer Break Begins) 
Date Day Event / Holiday / 

Activity 
Category 

1 May Thu Labour Day 
Celebration (Poster 
Making & Talk) 

Celebration 



8 May Thu Parent Orientation 
Meet (New 
Admissions) 

School Event 

12 May Mon Buddha Purnima Gazetted Holiday 

15 May Thu Summer Vacation 
Begins 

Vacation 

    

 

JUNE 2025 – (Summer Vacation Continues) 
Date Day Event / Holiday / 

Activity 
Category 

7 Jun Sat Eid-ul-Adha (Bakrid) Gazetted Holiday 

30 Jun Mon Staff Orientation 
Workshop 
(Teachers’ Training) 

Professional 
Development 

Till 30 Jun — Summer Vacation 
Continues 

Vacation 

 

JULY 2025 – (School Reopens / Unit Tests & & 
Investiture Ceremony) 

Date Day Event / Holiday / 
Activity 

Category 

1 Jul Tue School Reopens 
After Summer 
Break 

School Event 

5 Jul Sat Investiture 
Ceremony (Prefects 
& Captains Oath 
Taking) 

Celebration 

6 Jul Sun Muharram Gazetted Holiday 

11 Jul Fri World Population 
Day – Special 
Assembly 

Awareness Program 



Last Week — Periodic Test – I 
Begins (Classes 
4-9) 

Exam 

 

AUGUST 2025 – (Patriotic & Cultural Events) 
Date Day Event / Holiday / 

Activity 
Category 

9 Aug Sat Raksha Bandhan Restricted Holiday 

12 Aug Tue International Youth 
Day – Debate & 
Activities 

Celebration 

15 Aug Fri Independence Day 
Celebration (Flag 
Hoisting, Parade & 
Cultural Program) 

National Event 

19 Aug Tue World Humanitarian 
Day (Talk Session) 

Awareness 

27 Aug Wed Ganesh Chaturthi Restricted Holiday 

Last Week — Periodic Test – III 
Begins (Classes 
4-9) 

Exam 

 

SEPTEMBER 2025 – (Excellence & Teacher 
Recognition) 

Date Day Event / Holiday / 
Activity 

Category 

5 Sep Fri Teacher’s Day 
Celebration 
(Cultural Program 
by Students) 

Celebration 

5 Sep Fri Milad-un-Nabi / 
Id-e-Milad 

Gazetted Holiday 

8 Sep Mon World Literacy Day 
– Quiz & Speech 

Awareness 



Last Week — Half-Yearly Exams 
Begin (Classes 4-9) 

Exam 

 

OCTOBER 2025 – (Festivals & Cultural Diversity) 
Date Day Event / Holiday / 

Activity 
Category 

1 Oct Wed Dussehra 
(Mahanavami) 

Regional Holiday 

2 Oct Thu Gandhi Jayanti & 
Cleanliness Drive 
(Swachhata Abhiyan 
in School) 

Gazetted + Activity 

4 Oct Sat Mental Health 
Awareness 
Workshop 

Counselling 

20 Oct Mon Diwali (Deepavali) Gazetted Holiday 

27 Oct Mon Chhath Puja Regional Holiday 

 

NOVEMBER 2025 – (Children’s Day & Gurupurab) 
Date Day Event / Holiday / 

Activity 
Category 

5 Nov Wed Guru Nanak Jayanti Gazetted Holiday 

14 Nov Fri Children’s Day 
Celebration (Fun 
Events, Sports & 
Cultural Program) 

Celebration 

Last Week — Pre-Board Practice 
Tests (Class 9) 

Exam 

 

DECEMBER 2025 – (Winter Break & Christmas) 
Date Day Event / Holiday / 

Activity 
Category 



10 Dec Wed Human Rights Day 
– Speech & Poster 
Making 

Awareness 

18 Dec Thu Christmas Carnival 
(Junior Wing 
Celebration) 

Celebration 

25 Dec Thu Christmas Day Gazetted Holiday 

25 Dec – 1 Jan — Winter Break Vacation 

 

JANUARY 2026 – (Republic Day & Exams) 
Date Day Event / Holiday / 

Activity 
Category 

1 Jan Thu New Year’s Day Restricted Holiday 

12 Jan Mon National Youth Day 
(Swami 
Vivekanand 
Jayanti) 

Awareness 

14 Jan Wed Makar Sankranti Restricted Holiday 

26 Jan Mon Republic Day 
Celebration (Flag 
Hoisting & Parade) 

National Event 

Last Week — Pre-Board Exams 
(Class 9) 

Exam 

 

FEBRUARY 2026 – (Science & Cultural Activities) 
Date Day Event / Holiday / 

Activity 
Category 

15 Feb Sun Mahashivratri Restricted Holiday 

21 Feb Sat International 
Mother Language 
Day (Essay 
Competition) 

Awareness 



Last Week — Revision & 
Remedial Classes 
(Classes 4-9) 

Academic 

 

MARCH 2026 – (Final Exams & Closure) 
Date Day Event / Holiday / 

Activity 
Category 

3 Mar Tue Holika Dahan Gazetted Holiday 

4 Mar Wed Holi Gazetted Holiday 

12–22 Mar — Final Summative 
Assessment (SA-II) 
Exams 

Exam 

23–28 Mar — Answer Sheet 
Checking & Result 
Compilation 

Academic 

29 Mar Sun Parents Teacher 
Meeting & Result 
Declaration 

School Event 

30–31 Mar — Year-End Break Vacation 

1 Apr 2026 Wed New Academic 
Session (2026-27) 
Begins 

School Event 
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